502872804 06/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2919401

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICIA A PIERS	02/11/2009
HENDRIK A WEEBER	10/28/2009
MARRIE VAN DER MOOREN	10/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMO GRONINGEN B.V.	
Street Address:	VAN SWIETENLAAN 5	
City:	GRONINGEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	9728 NX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14148408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)247-8679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-247-8890

Email: heidi.domingo@amo.abbott.com ABBOTT MEDICAL OPTICS INC. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27760USD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI DOMINGO	
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi Domingo/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2014_06_30_27760USD_ASGN_EXE#page1.tif source=2014 06 30 27760USD ASGN EXE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033210 FRAME: 0073 502872804

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Patricia A. Piers, a citizen of Canada, residing in Groningen, The Netherlands, Hendrik A Weeber, a citizen of The Netherlands, residing in Groningen, The Netherlands and Marrie Van Der Mooren, a citizen of The Netherlands, residing in Engelbert, The Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **DIFFRACTIVE BINOCULAR LENS SYSTEMS AND METHODS**, as set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/613,805 filed **November 6**, 2009; and

AND WHEREAS, **AMO Groningen B.V.**, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at Van Swietenlaan 5, Groningen, The Netherlands 9728 NX, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal reprensentatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial and/or intellectual property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

PATENT REEL: 033210 FRAME: 0074 representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 02-1/- 2009

Patricia A. Piers

Dated: 2 Yockober 2009

Henk A. Weeber

Dated: 29 October 2009

Marrie-Van Der Mooren

PATENT REEL: 033210 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 06/30/2014